

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FEIGE

TO: CSSB 138(FIN) am

Page 4, following line 24:

Insert new bill sections to read:

"\* **Sec. 4.** AS 31.25.050 is amended to read:

**Sec. 31.25.050. Legal counsel. Except as provided in (b) of this section, the**  
[THE] corporation shall retain legal counsel to advise the corporation in legal matters  
and represent it in litigation.

\* **Sec. 5.** AS 31.25.050 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

(b) The attorney general shall

(1) be the legal counsel for the corporation for legal services related to  
the development of contracts and agreements by the corporation that relate to an  
Alaska liquefied natural gas project; and

(2) consult with the corporation when procuring outside counsel for  
legal services related to an Alaska liquefied natural gas project."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 14, line 3:

Delete "sec. 14"

Insert "sec. 16"

Page 17, line 24:

Delete "sec. 17"

Insert "sec. 19"

1  
2 Page 21, line 16:  
3 Delete "sec. 27"  
4 Insert "sec. 29"  
5  
6 Page 25, line 9:  
7 Delete "sec. 30"  
8 Insert "sec. 32"  
9  
10 Page 31, line 18:  
11 Delete "sec. 37"  
12 Insert "sec. 39"  
13  
14 Page 53, lines 24 - 25:  
15 Delete "sec. 23"  
16 Insert "sec. 25"  
17  
18 Page 54, line 25:  
19 Delete "sec. 14"  
20 Insert "sec. 16"  
21  
22 Page 56, line 6:  
23 Delete "Sections 1 - 14, 16, 17, 23 - 27, 29, 30, 37, 39, and 55 - 61"  
24 Insert "Sections 1 - 16, 18, 19, 25 - 29, 31, 32, 39, 41, and 57 - 63"  
25  
26 Page 56, line 8:  
27 Delete "sec. 38"  
28 Insert "sec. 40"  
29  
30 Page 56, line 9:  
31 Delete "secs. 62 and 63"

1           Insert "secs. 64 and 65"